
2017 Twilight Tour Divisional Touring Rally
Detroit Region, SCCA

April 22, 2017 Section 1 Section 2 Section 3

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7 Leg 8 Leg 9 Leg 10 Leg 11 Leg 12 Leg 13 Leg 14 Leg 15 Leg 16

Car # O/A Class Driver Co-Driver Total Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 48.81 4.18 20.85 8.19 18.93 8.44 12.52 17.52 2.43 3.41 16.37 8.82 0.00 24.45 11.20 32.14

2 1 E1 David Sellers Janis Ford 12 3 6 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

1 2 E2 David Stone Robert Moran 14 5 6 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 1

3 3 E3 John Fishbeck Laura Dawson 15 5 4 6 3 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 -2 -2 0 1 1 0

4 3 E3 Daniel Harkcom Greg Lester 15 3 7 5 2 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 1 0 2 0 1

5 4 E4 Andrew Layton Daniel Layton 59 17 31 11 -4 -4 -4 -1 -4 -1 -1 -3 -24 -2 -8 -1 0 0 1 -1

13 5 S1 Karen Usher Aaron Usher 78 12 27 39 1 1 4 -4 2 1 -9 1 0 -16 -11 0 0 -3 13 -12

8 6 S2 Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 98 15 36 47 -1 9 3 0 -2 18 5 1 8 -4 -11 -8 0 4 -4 20

6 7 L1 Bruce Fisher Thomas Woodside 114 30 7 77 3 3 -13 5 6 1 -2 3 0 -1 21 -2 0 44 8 2

20 8 S3 Daniel Foresi Tristan Koivisto 334 148 44 142 -2 -12 -31 83 -20 5 -9 -9 -21 0 -3 -19 0 48 -64 -8

7 9 L2 Gary Kowalski Art Kaser 421 99 61 261 12 -20 -51 -8 -8 8 5 -14 -17 -17 -20 2 0 108 102 29

22 10 S4/N1 Jasman Malik Peter Attema 502 111 124 267 50 1 -19 17 -24 11 -69 -34 -7 3 -21 -61 0 -133 -16 36

15 11 S5/N2 Chandra Koganti Rick Vendlinski 586 191 283 112 21 -16 -86 -24 -44 15 -52 -192 9 15 -28 3 0 -22 -43 16

19 12 S6/N3 Jordan Nizza Kevin Loughlin 592 367 68 157 -32 -51 -185 77 22 26 -14 -1 -16 -11 3 -40 0 17 15 82

11 13 S7/N4 Brad Legris Colin Ravenscroft 724 62 296 366 -5 -27 -16 -13 1 69 4 200 6 -17 -26 -31 0 -23 -86 200

14 14 S8/N5 Marko Ledjenac Tyler Doroshenk 957 375 128 454 -57 -88 -127 -77 -26 -25 -3 51 -39 -10 90 6 0 200 -26 -132

18 15 S9/N6 Greg Mercier Madeline Mercier 1145 522 347 276 -168 -18 -66 77 193 33 58 200 -5 51 17 -26 0 30 3 200

17 16 S10/N7 Srivatsa Gollapinny Sudeep Katte 1486 829 220 437 -186 -43 200 200 200 84 -5 -69 11 51 -78 61 0 -4 -94 200

16 17 S11/N8 Teresa Lynch David Pioch 1690 526 296 868 -90 21 -168 -79 168 5 -39 -165 -61 -26 -173 200 0 200 -95 200

9 18 S12/N9 Budd Birdsall Jeremy Wheeler 1882 577 561 744 200 6 -95 200 76 47 200 -130 173 11 -74 200 0 -70 200 200

23 19 S13/N10 Ryan Gapske Michael Wooster 2076 955 566 555 200 -155 200 200 200 -56 200 -168 -77 -65 200 -197 0 15 -44 99

10 20 S14/N11 Brinton Mooberry Van Blanco 2407 407 1000 1000 -110 -67 -29 200 -1 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 200 200 200

21 21 S15/N12 Rao Vikram Revuri Meena 2466 898 615 953 98 200 200 200 200 39 200 200 116 60 200 200 0 200 200 153

"-" indicates late arrival at control


